

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.233 OF 2008**

The National Insurance Co. Ltd. ...Appellant  
Versus  
1.Deepa alias Deepali Dilip Gawas,  
widow of the deceased and Ors. ...Respondents

.....

Ms Poonam Mital for the Appellant.  
Mr. Anand S. Patil for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**

**DATED: 21<sup>st</sup> AUGUST, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

The learned counsel for the Appellant-Insurance Company states that the challenge in the appeal is restricted only to the quantum of compensation. Statement is accepted.

2. In the light of the said statement and with consent of both the parties, matter is referred to Lokadalat. Registry to place the matter before the Lokadalat, which is scheduled on 14/9/2019.

**(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**