



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SR.No.1 to 1.18**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1097 OF 1995  
alongwith connected matters

**SR.NO.2**

FIRST APPEAL NO.19 OF 2003  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS

**SR. NO.5 AND 5.1**

FIRST APPEAL NO.231 OF 2006  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS

**SR.NO.6**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2200 OF 2006  
alongwith connected matters

**SR.NO.10**

FIRST APPEAL NO.233 OF 2008  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS

**SR.NO.11**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1769 OF 2008

**SR.NO.23**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1500 OF 2011  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS

**SR.NO.30**

FIRST APPEAL NO.148 OF 2015

**SR.NO.32**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2302 OF 2015  
IN

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.5564 OF 2015

**SR.NO.34**

FIRST APPEAL NO.259 OF 2016

**SR.NO.37**

FIRST APPEAL NO.980 OF 2016  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS

**SR.NO.38**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1007 OF 2016

**SR.NO.39**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1686 OF 2016  
ALONGWITH CONNECATED MATTERS



**SR.NO.41.8 AND 41.9**  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.25032 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.41.12 AND 41.13**  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.25044 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.41.22 AND 41.23**  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.25074 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.41.30 AND 41.31**  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.25095 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.41.34 AND 41.35**  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO.25105 OF 2014  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.42**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.4235 OF 2016  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.7388 OF 2016  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.44**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.585 OF 2017  
**SR.NO.45**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1369 OF 2017  
**SR.NO.52**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.12 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.31222 OF 2017  
**SR.NO.53**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.190 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.33079 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.53.6**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.238 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.34556 OF 2017  
**SR.NO.54**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.288 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.24571 OF 2017  
**SR.NO.61**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.506 OF 2018



**SR.NO.62**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.652 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.25121 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.63**  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.655 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.25979 OF 2017  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.64**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.690 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.65**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.805 OF 2018  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.67**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1130 OF 2018  
**SR.NO.71**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.76 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.72**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.162 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.76**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.817 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.78**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1116 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.82**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1568 OF 2019  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS  
**SR.NO.83**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1569 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.84**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1686 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.85**  
FIRST APPEAL NO.1778 OF 2019  
**SR.NO.89**  
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.14481 OF 2019  
ALONGWITH CONNECTED MATTERS

Appearance :

Mr.A.R. Patil, Addl. GP for the State in all matters.  
Ms.Vasanti Mali, SLAO,Nashik present.



Sr.No.1 to 1.18 : Panke J.B. for the Appellants.

Sr.No.23/44 : Mr.Devendra Joshi for Appellant.  
Sr.NO.30 : Mr.Ajit Magdum i/b Mr.Tejpai Ingale for  
Respondent Nos.1 to 4.

Sr.No.53 : Ms.Chaitrali Deshmukh, for Applicant/Appellant  
in all matters.  
Mr.Sachin Gite, for respondent in all matters.

**CORAM** : **N. R. BORKAR, J.**  
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)  
: **Y.A.RANE**, REGISTRAR  
(INSPECTION -II), MEMBER  
: **D.N. KHER**, COURT RECEIVER  
MEMBER

**DATE** : **8<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2020**

**P.C.** :-

Place before next Lok Adalat i.e. 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2020.

**( N. R. BORKAR, J.)**  
**HEAD OF THE PANEL**

**(Y. A. RANE)**  
**MEMBER**

**(D.N. KHER)**  
**MEMBER**