



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 233 OF 2008

The National Insurance Company Limited .. Appellant
Vs.
Deepa @ Deepali Dilip Gawas and ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Poonam Mital, for Appellant.
Mr.I.A.Sayed, Manager of The National Insurance Company
Limited present.

CORAM : M.S.KARNIK, J.
S.R. SALKUTE, OSD &
P. P. SHARMA, DEPUTY REGISTRAR

DATE : 12th DECEMBER, 2020

P.C. :

It is stated by learned Counsel appearing for the
appellant that settlement in this matter is not possible.

Place the matter before Regular Court.

(P.P. SHARMA)

(S.R. SALKUTE)

(M.S.KARNIK,J.)